# 506830727 08/23/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6877547

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SMARTWATER RESEARCH LIMITED		ED	04/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SMARTW	SMARTWATER TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH LTD		
Street Address:	PARTNEF	PARTNERSHIP HOUSE, CENTRAL PARK		
City:	TELFORD	TELFORD		
State/Country:	ENGLAN	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	TF2 9TZ	TF2 9TZ		
Property TypePatent Number:89		62337		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
		03194		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
	ha cont to th			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful. it will be sen		
	f provided; i	<b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 95785693		
using a fax number, in	<b>f provided; i</b> i 91	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	f <b>provided; i</b> i 91 do	<b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 95785693		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	f <b>provided; i</b> 91 do <b>:</b> WI	<b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f <b>provided; i</b> 91 do : WI 37	<b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com ILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f <b>provided; i</b> 91 do : WI 37 RA	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com ILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT 00 GLENWOOD AVE STE 240		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f <b>provided; i</b> 91 do : WI 37 RA	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com ILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT 00 GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f <b>provided; i</b> 91 do : WI 37 RA	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com ILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT 00 GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612 WILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	f provided; in 91 do : WI 37 RA :	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com ILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT 00 GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612 WILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT /William Lyle Gravatt/ 08/23/2021		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided; in 91' do : WI 37' RA : :	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 95785693 cket@forrestfirm.com ILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT 00 GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612 WILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT /William Lyle Gravatt/ 08/23/2021 e change#page1.tif		

### COMPANIES ACT 2006 WRITTEN SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: <u>0.6276 ต.н.3</u>

Existing company name: SMARTWATER RESEARCH LIMITED

The following special written resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the <u>18</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> 2016

#### That the name of the company be changed to:

New name: SMARTWATER TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH LIMITED

Signed:

\*Director / secretary / CIC Manager (if appropriate) / administrator / administrative receiver / receiver manager / receiver, on behalf of the company (\*delete as appropriate)



Notes

- Only a private company can pass a written resolution
- A copy of the resolution must be delivered to Companies House within 15 days of it being passed
- A fee of £10 is required to change the name (cheques made payable to "Companies House")
- Have you checked whether the name is available at www.companieshouse.gov.uk ?
- Please provide the name and address to which the certificate is to be sent



## **FILE COPY**

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6276943

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006.

### SMARTWATER RESEARCH LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

## SMARTWATER TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st May 2016





RECORDED: 08/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 057255 FRAME: 0833